Non-Official Translation

Decision of the President of the Communications Regulatory Authority No. (7) of 2016 Promulgating the Template Standard Access Offer (Passive Infrastructure)

The President of Communications Regulatory Authority,

Pursuant to the Telecommunications Law, promulgated by Law No. 34/2006 (especially Articles 18, 19, 45, 53, and 62),

Amiri Decision No. 42/2014 Establishing the Communications Regulatory Authority,

Decision of the Board of Supreme Council of Information and Communications Technology No. 1/2009 promulgating the Telecommunications by-law,

Council of Ministers Decision No. 51/2014 Establishing the Telecommunication Infrastructure Coordination Committee,

Decision of the President of the Communications Regulatory Authority No. (3) of 2015 Promulgating the Passive Civil Infrastructure Access Regulation, and

Having consulted with stakeholders,

Has decided as follows:

Article 1

Access Providers must comply with the Template Standard Access Offer (Passive Civil Infrastructure) attached hereto when preparing a standard access offer for passive civil infrastructure.

Article 2

All competent authorities, each within its jurisdiction, shall implement this Decision, which shall take effect from publication in the official website of the Communications Regulatory Authority.

Mohammed Ali Al-Mannai

President of Communications Regulatory Authority